
Place School Front Back Total

1st Columbus Academy * 300

Nabeel Khan, 12 34 39 73

Carter Kistler, 12 37 39 76

Ted Loper, 12 37 38 75

Cole Walter, 9 41 39 80

Tejas Sinha, 9 37 39 76

2nd Wellington School * 307

Justin Perdue, 12 35 37 72

Chris Doody, 11 37 38 75

Princeton Ball, 11 38 39 77

Temidayo Dairo, 11 38 45 83

Noah Goss, 12 41 44 85

3rd Danville 341

Brayden Baldridge, 10 34 38 72

Austin Frank, 10 42 41 83

Josh Hogg, 10 46 47 93

Jared Stover, 11 52 48 100

Andrew Bullock, 11 47 46 93

4th Fairbanks 345

John Fink, 11 41 43 84

Todd Crowe II, 10 42 44 86

Brady Wilson, 12 47 40 87

Casey Meddles, 11 45 43 88

Nick Ufferman, 10 50 52 102

5th Madison Plains 370

Chris Faulkner, 12 47 47 94

Jonathon Dill, 10 48 48 96

Hunter McConkey, 10 44 51 95

Anthony Tesi, 10 43 45 88

Grant Doty, 11 46 47 93

2014 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III - Sectional Tournament

Darby Creek Golf Course - September 23, 2014

District Qualifiers: Top two teams and top two low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier
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6th Grandview Heights 373

Jake Bush, 11 52 47 99

Matthew York, 9 41 43 84

Tom Damschroder, 11 43 50 93

Luke McCollough, 10 49 51 100

Cameron Richards, 9 50 47 97

7th Ridgedale 386

Trent Hensel, 12 48 53 101

Monroe Britton, 11 45 43 88

Mitchill Reasoner, 9 45 46 91

Preston Burton, 10 53 53 106

Jeremiah Ramey, 12 64 56 120

8th Fredericktown 387

Brandon Main, 9 38 39 77

Schyler Epler, 11 55 50 105

Hunter Hulse, 10 56 55 111

Nick Currier, 11 45 49 94

Keaton Snow, 11 59 62 121

9th Centerburg 394

Luke Ervin, 12 50 49 99

Xavier O'Donnell, 12 47 49 96

Brady Rowe, 10 55 54 109

Johnathon Hakes, 12 53 46 99

David Burson, 11 52 48 100

10th Millersport 496

Kevin Schneider, 12 54 58 112

Noah Jewell, 10 48 59 107

Ammom Keller, 11 51 60 111

Levi Sorsby, 10 86 96 182

Chantz Roberts, 9 72 94 166



Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Brayden Baldridge, 10 Danville* 34 38 72

Justin Perdue, 12 Wellington School* 35 37 72

3 Nabeel Khan, 12 Columbus Academy* 34 39 73

4 Ted Loper, 12 Columbus Academy* 37 38 75

Chris Doody, 11 Wellington School* 37 38 75

6 Carter Kistler, 12 Columbus Academy* 37 39 76

Tejas Sinha, 9 Columbus Academy* 37 39 76

8 Brandon Main, 9 Fredericktown* 38 39 77

Princeton Ball, 11 Wellington School* 38 39 77

10 Cole Walter, 9 Columbus Academy* 41 39 80

11 Austin Frank, 10 Danville 42 41 83

Temidayo Dairo, 11 Wellington School* 38 45 83

13 John Fink, 11 Fairbanks 41 43 84

Matthew York, 9 Grandview Heights 41 43 84

15 Noah Goss, 12 Wellington School* 41 44 85

16 Todd Crowe II, 10 Fairbanks 42 44 86

17 Brady Wilson, 12 Fairbanks 47 40 87

18 Casey Meddles, 11 Fairbanks 45 43 88

Anthony Tesi, 10 Madison Plains 43 45 88

Monroe Britton, 11 Ridgedale 45 43 88

21 Mitchill Reasoner, 9 Ridgedale 45 46 91

22 Josh Hogg, 10 Danville 46 47 93

Andrew Bullock, 11 Danville 47 46 93

Tom Damschroder, 11 Grandview Heights 43 50 93

Grant Doty, 11 Madison Plains 46 47 93

26 Nick Currier, 11 Fredericktown 45 49 94

Chris Faulkner, 12 Madison Plains 47 47 94

28 Hunter McConkey, 10 Madison Plains 44 51 95

Michael Tomkeis, 11 Village Academy 47 48 95

30 Xavier O'Donnell, 12 Centerburg 47 49 96

Jonathon Dill, 10 Madison Plains 48 48 96

32 Nick Kerman, 12 Gilead Christian 49 48 97

Cameron Richards, 9 Grandview Heights 50 47 97

34 Luke Ervin, 12 Centerburg 50 49 99

Johnathon Hakes, 12 Centerburg 53 46 99

Jake Bush, 11 Grandview Heights 52 47 99

37 David Burson, 11 Centerburg 52 48 100

Jared Stover, 11 Danville 52 48 100

2014 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III - Sectional Tournament

Darby Creek Golf Course - September 23, 2014

District Qualifiers: Top two teams and top two low scoring individuals not on a qualifying 

team to the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier
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Luke McCollough, 10 Grandview Heights 49 51 100

Geoff Meyers, 12 Village Academy 49 51 100

41 Trent Hensel, 12 Ridgedale 48 53 101

42 Nick Ufferman, 10 Fairbanks 50 52 102

43 Joe McCormish, 12 Gilead Christian 51 52 103

Austin Yake, 10 Gilead Christian 44 59 103

45 Schyler Epler, 11 Fredericktown 55 50 105

46 Preston Burton, 10 Ridgedale 53 53 106

47 Noah Jewell, 10 Millersport 48 59 107

48 Brady Rowe, 10 Centerburg 55 54 109

49 Hunter Hulse, 10 Fredericktown 56 55 111

Ammom Keller, 11 Millersport 51 60 111

51 Kevin Schneider, 12 Millersport 54 58 112

52 Jeremiah Ramey, 12 Ridgedale 64 56 120

53 Keaton Snow, 11 Fredericktown 59 62 121

54 Chantz Roberts, 9 Millersport 72 94 166

55 Levi Sorsby, 10 Millersport 86 96 182
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